	魁斗镇2024年2月份宅基地使用情况

	序号
	姓名
	村别
	村民组
	现住房情况（㎡）
	拟建房占地面积（㎡）
	拟建房层数
	拟建房占地情况
	家庭人口情况
	耕地信息
	报批理由
	现场勘察情况

	1
	黄某华
	奇观村
	18
	173.5
	150
	3.5
	原宅基地
	4人，本人，儿子，儿媳，孙子
	非耕地
	翻建
	通过

	2
	陈某土
	奇观村
	18
	173.5
	150
	3.5
	建设用地
	3人，本人，妻子，儿子
	非耕地
	翻建
	通过

	3
	龚某龙
	魁斗村
	26 
	70
	90                                                  
	3.5
	建设用地
	4人，本人，妻子，长子，次子
	非耕地
	翻建
	通过

	4
	陈某阳
	凤山村
	2
	102
	150
	3.5
	建设用地
	5人，本人，妻子，母亲，长子，次子
	非耕地
	翻建
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